
 

 
 

 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED 
FAST CONNECT MICROTRANSIT FARES  

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 5, 2023 
  
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, September 5, 2023, at 6 p.m., at the Fairfield City 
Council Chambers, located at 1000 Webster Street, Fairfield, California, a public hearing will be 
conducted by the City Council regarding proposed changes to the FAST Connect on-demand 
microtransit service The public hearing will address proposed fare changes to FAST Connect effective 
September 5, 2023, prior to review and adoption by City Council in accordance with the 2015 FAST 
Fare and Service Change Policy.  
 
At its September 6, 2022 meeting, the Fairfield City Council approved FAST Connect fares at $2 for all 
riders. Now it is proposed FAST Connect on-demand fares mirror FAST fixed route to allow riders using 
a Clipper Card to easily transfer and use both on-demand and fixed route services.  FAST Connect 
single-ride fares would decrease from $2 to $1.75 for Youth and from $2 to $1 for 
Senior/Disabled/Medicare (SDM) riders.   A 31-day pass would decrease from $80 for all riders to $70 
for Youth and $40 for SDM riders.  Fares would not change for Adult riders.   Riders, 80 years and 
older, would be able to use FAST and FAST Connect services for free with an approved ID. 

FAST Connect on-demand fares would be as follows:  

PROPOSED FAST CONNECT FARES 
Effective September 5, 2023 

  ADULT* YOUTH 
SDM 

REDUCED* 
Cash Fare 
(Single Ride 
Fare) $ 2 $1.75 $1 

31-Day Pass $80 $70 $40 

  *Riders, 80 years and older, ride free with approved ID. 

Submit comments by Tuesday, September 5, 2023:  By mail or in person to FAST Administration, 
2000 Cadenasso Drive, Fairfield, CA 94533, by fax to (707) 426-3298, visit www.fasttransit.org and 
comment under Contacts “Comment Card,” or call (707) 434-3800. 

Interested parties may also provide input on the proposed FAST Connect fares by submitting written 
comments and/or speaking at the public hearing.  To participate in Fairfield City Council meetings via 
Zoom, visit www.fairfield.ca.gov/government/city-council/city-council-meetings for details. 

If information is needed in another language, please contact FAST Administration at (707) 434-3800. 

Si se necesita esta información en otro idioma, favor de contactar a FAST Administration al (707) 
434-3800. 

如果您需要其他語言的信息資料，請致電 (707) 434-3800，與FAST行政部門聯絡. 

Kung kailangan ng impormasyon sa iba pang wika, pakikontak ang FAST Administration sa (707) 
434-3800. 

http://www.fasttransit.org/
http://www.fairfield.ca.gov/government/city-council/city-council-meetings

